OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE
3000 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON, DC  20301-3000
            LOGISTICS AND
    MATERIEL READINESS
DLM 4000.25, Volume 6, December 14, 2016
Change 8
DEFENSE LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT STANDARDS

1190 12/17/2015
Implementation of a DoDAAC Organization
Type Code.  Adds an Organization Type Code
field to the DoDAAD to indicate if the DoDAAC is
DoD, Federal, State/Local, Non-Government
Organization (NGO) or Foreign entity.  Revises
Chapter 2, DoD Activity Address Directory.
7
1191 12/17/2015
Implementation of a DoDAAC Contractor Flag.
Adds a Yes/No flag to the DoDAAD to indicate if
the DoDAAC is a contractor or not.  For almost all
DoD DoDAACs, the determination if the DoDAAC
is a contractor DoDAAC or not is determined by
the first two characters of the DoDAAC itself. This
change will set the flag for both Federal and DoD
DoDAACs.  Revises Chapter 2, DoD Activity
Address Directory.
7
1192 12/17/2015
Administrative Update to Procurement Flag.
Provides specific business rules for how Central
Service Points (CSP) shall set the Procurement
Authority flag.  Revises Chapter 2, DoD Activity
Address Directory.
7
1193 12/17/2015
Update to Access User Roles.  Separates the
“delete” function from the “modify” function.  There
are no roles in the current system, all access is
being series or bureau codes.  This change allows
stricter limits on access and further define the
differences between CSP and Monitor.  Revises
Chapter 2, DoD Activity Address Directory.
7
1194 12/17/2015
Implementation of the Sub Tier Code.  Adds the
Sub Tier Code field to the DoDAAD to indicate if
the DoDAAC is tied to a specific Federal Agency
Sub Tier (a.k.a. bureau) for business uses within
the Federal Procurement Data System (FPDS).
Revises Chapter 2, DoD Activity Address
Directory.
7
1195 12/17/2015
Implementation of Common Government-wide
Accounting Classification (CGAC) Code.  Adds
validation to the Common Government-wide
Accounting Classification (CGAC) Code field in the
7
DLM 4000.25, Volume 6, December 14, 2016
CHP-14  PROCESS CHANGE HISTORY
ADC
Number Date Change Description Version
Department of Defense Activity Address Directory
(DoDAAD).  Revises Chapter 2, DoD Activity
Address Directory.
1201 12/17/2015
Implementation of a DoDAAC Funding Office
Flag.  Adds a Yes/No flag to the DoDAAD to
indicate if the DoDAAC is a Funding Office.
Revises Chapter 2, DoD Activity Address
Directory.
7
1233 8/4/2016
Administrative Update to the Defense
Logistics Manual (DLM) 4000.25 Series of